501882520 04/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Atmel Automotive GmbH	02/28/2011		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atmel Corporation					
Street Address:	325 Orchard Parkway					
City:	San Jose					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95131					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13314999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4559 **Phone**: 214.953.6559

Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Travis W. Thomas
Address Line 1: 620 Hansen Way
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080900.1257
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenda J. Orrantia

Total Attachments: 2

source=0809001257AtmelAuto#page1.tif source=0809001257AtmelAuto#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028016 FRAME: 0818 H \$40.00 133149

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ATMEL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH is a company registered with the commercial register of the local court of Stuttgart, Germany, under HRB 106594, having a registered office at Theresienstr. 2, 74072 Heilbronn, Germany ("Assignor");

WHEREAS ATMEL CORPORATION is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America, having an office and place of business at 2325 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95131, USA ("Assignee");

AND WHEREAS Assignor, pursuant to a December 31, 2010 Assignment ("Prior Assignment"), had previously assigned to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A appended hereto ("ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY");

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the Prior Assignment, and, to the extent that may be necessary to achieve the purpose of the Prior Assignment, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, and has sold, assigned, and transferred, its entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY to Assignee, including all right, title, and interest throughout the world that presently exists or that may arise in the future, including, but not limited to, the right to claim priority; all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof; all patents, utility models, or design registrations that may be granted therefrom, including all reissues, reexamination certificates, or extensions of such patents; and all related applications which have been or shall be filed.

A	TMEL	A	UT	ON	/OT	LIVE	GMBH

(Assignor):

Stephen Cumming

Managing Director

Date: Feb. 28,2011

ATMEL/CORPOR

By:

(Assignee)

Wornow

ice President & Chief Legal Officer

Exhibit
`
Page
19
of 19
19

RECORDED: 04/10/2012

183	182	181	180	179	178	177	176	175	174	173
P000119/CN/1	P000117/US/1	P000117/DE/1	P000117/CN/1	P000112/US/1	P000111/US/1	P000111/DE/3	P000110/US/1	P000110/DE/3	P000109/US/1	P000109/DE/2
CN	υs	DE	Q	US	US	DΕ	US	DE	US	DE SIGN
Verfahren und Empfangseinheit zur Detektion von Datensymbolen	Differential Detection unit for the zigbee 802.15.4 Standard	Detektionseinheit	Detektionseinheit	distributed amplifier topologies with improved gain bandwidth product	Method and device for data transmission	Verfahren und Vorrichtung zur Datenübertragung	METHOD FOR LOCATING A BACKSCATTER-BASED TRANSPONDER	Verfahren zum Orten eines rückstreubasierten Transponders	METHOD FOR WIRELESS DATA TRANSMISSION	Tiffle Verfahren zur drahtlosen Datenübertragung
Poegel, Frank; Sachse, Eric; Schmidt, Michael	Ferchland, Tilo; Hanusch, Thomas; Poegel, Frank	Ferchland, Tilo; Hanusch, Thomas; Poegel, Frank	Ferchland, Tilo; Hanusch, Thomas; Poegel, Frank	Joodaki, Mojtaba	Friedrich, Ulrich	Friedrich, Ulrich	Fischer, Martin; Friedrich, Ulrich; Masuch, Jens; Pangels, Michael; Ziebertz, Dirk	Fischer, Martin; Friedrich, Ulrich; Masuch, Jens; Pangels, Michael; Ziebertz, Dirk	Fischer, Martin; Friedrich, Ulrich; Ziebertz, Dirk	Inventoris) Fischer, Martin; Friedrich, Ulrich; Ziebertz, Dirk
31-May-2006	31-May-2006	07-Jun-2005	31-May-2006	03-Feb-2006	18-Nov-2005	18-Nov-2005	13-Dec-2005	09-Dec-2005	12-Dec-2005	Fillity Date
2006800195450	11/917150	102005026093.4-09	2006800293646	11/346167	11/281542	502005002394.3-08	11/299801	502005006850.5-08	11/298697	Application No. 502005003641.7-08
		102005026093		7414477	7768948	1659516		1836654		Patient No. 1675033

PATENT REEL: 028016 FRAME: 0820